
Oocusign Envelope ID: C0E7ABE1-96O1-4FF5-96EB-26F2E1917CA2 

SUPPLEMENTAL NO. 
3 

CONTRACT NO. 
G2888 

STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 

LOCAL AGENCY PROGRAM 
SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 

FEDERAL ID NO. (FAIN) 
D221-065-B 

FEDERAL AWARD DATE 
5/13/2022 

525-010-32 
PROGRAM MANAGEMENT 

03122 

Page! of~ 

FPN RECIPIENT UNIQUE ENTITY ID SAM NO. 
443393-1-58-01 & 443393-1-68-02 

Recipient, City of Jacksonville , desires to supplement 

the original Agreement entered into and executed on =5/=2=5-/2=0=2=2 _ ___________ as identified above. All 

provisions in the original Agreement and supplements, if any, remain in effect except as expressly modified by this 

supplement. 

The changes to the Agreement and supplements, if any, are described as follows: 

PROJECT DESCRIPTION 

Name Park Street/Margaret Street Length .:...·4=7=5 _________ _ 

Termini From Riverside Ave to 1-95 Ramps 

Description of Work: 
Construction and construction oversight of Pedestrian Safety Improvements 

Reason for Supplement and supporting engineering and/or cost analysis: 

This project has been advertised and readvertised with zero results and one bid respectively. This supplemental 
agreement will provide the additional funds needed to cover the only bid recently received for this pedestrian safety 
improvements project. 

Exhibit 2 
Page 1 of 4



D
o

cu
si

g
n 

E
n

ve
lo

p
e

 I
D

: 
C

0
E

7
A

B
E

1
-9

6
D

1
-4

F
F

5-
9

6
E

B
-2

6
F

2E
1

9
1

7
C

A
2

 
S

T
A

T
E

 O
F

 F
LO

R
ID

A
 D

E
P

A
R

TM
E

N
T 

O
F

 T
R

A
N

S
P

O
R

T
A

T
IO

N
 

C
l 

L
O

C
A

L
 A

G
E

N
C

Y
 P

R
O

G
R

A
M

 
S

U
P

P
L

E
M

E
N

T
A

L
 A

G
R

E
E

M
E

N
T

 
A

D
JU

S
T

E
D

 E
X

H
IB

IT
 "

B
" 

S
C

H
E

D
U

L
E

 O
F

 F
IN

A
N

C
IA

L
 A

S
S

IS
T

A
N

C
E

 

R
E

C
IP

IE
N

T
 N

A
M

E
 &

 B
IL

LI
N

G
 A

D
D

R
E

S
S

: 
C

ity
 o

f J
ac

ks
on

vi
lle

 
23

1 
E

as
t F

or
sy

th
 S

tre
et

 
Ja

ck
so

nv
ill

e,
 F

L 
32

20
2 

P
H

A
S

E
 O

F
 W

O
R

K
 

B
y 

F
is

ca
l V

ea
r 

(1
) 

P
R

E
V

IO
U

S
 T

O
T

A
L 

P
R

O
JE

C
T

 F
U

N
D

S
 

D
es

ig
n 

FY
: 

(l
n

se
!l

 P
ro

g
ra

m
 N

am
e)

 
FY

: 
(I

n
se

rt
 e

ro
g

ra
m

 N
am

e)
 

FY
: 

(I
n

se
rt

 e
ro

g
r§

m
 N

am
e)

 

To
ta

l D
es

l1
1n

 C
os

t 
$ 

0.
00

 
R

ig
ht

-o
f-

W
ay

 
FY

: 
(I

n
se

rt
 P

rg
g

ra
m

 N
a

m
t)

 
FY

: 
(I

n
se

rt
 P

ro
g

ra
m

 N
am

e)
 

FY
: 

(I
n

se
rt

 P
ro

gr
§I

!!
 N

am
e)

 

T
o

ta
l R

ia
 h

t-
o

f-
W

a
y 

C
o

s
t 

$ 
0.

00
 

C
on

st
ru

ct
io

n 
FY

: 
20

22
 (

A
C

S
S

) 
12

26
,7

58
.0

0 
FY

: 
20

25
 (

A
C

S
S

) 
FY

: 
(I

n
se

rt
 P

rQ
S

lm
m

 N
am

e)
 

To
ta

l C
on

st
ru

ct
io

n 
C

os
t 

$2
26

,7
58

.0
0 

C
on

st
ru

ct
io

n 
E

ng
in

ee
ri

ng
 a

nd
 In

sp
ec

tio
n 

(C
E

I) 
FY

: 
20

22
 (

A
C

S
S

) 
15

,0
00

.0
Q

 
FY

: 
(I

n
se

rt
 P

ro
g

ra
m

 N
a!

!l!
!}

 
FY

: 
(I

n
se

rt
 P

ro
g

ra
m

 N
am

e)
 

T
o

ta
l C

E
I C

os
t 

$
5

 0
00

.0
0 

(I
n

se
rt

 P
ha

se
) 

FY
: 

(I
n

se
rt

 P
rQ

gr
am

 N
a

m
t)

 
FY

: 
(I

n
se

rt
 e

rQ
gr

am
 N

am
e)

 
FY

: 
(I

n
se

rt
 P

rQ
gr

am
 N

am
e)

 T
o

ta
l 

P
ha

se
 C

o
st

s 
$ 

0.
00

 

TO
TA

L 
C

O
S

T 
O

F
 T

H
E

 P
R

O
JE

C
T 

r 
$2

31
.1

ss
:o

o-
-

(2
) 

A
D

D
IT

IO
N

A
L 

P
R

O
JE

C
T

 F
U

N
D

S
 

$ 
0.

00
 

$ 
0.

00
 

-✓
 

I 
$1

71
.3

64
.0

0 
'-

_
/
 

$1
71

,3
64

.0
0

 

$ 
0.

00
 

$ 
0.

00
 

$1
71

,3
64

.0
0 

✓
 

-
~

 
' 

I
, 

.....
....

.. 
~
 

F
IN

A
N

C
IA

L 
P

R
O

JE
C

T
 N

U
M

B
E

R
: 

F
U

N
D

IN
G

 

(3
) 

(4
) 

C
U

R
R

E
N

T
 T

O
T

A
L 

T
O

T
A

L 
LO

C
A

L 
P

R
O

JE
C

T
 F

U
N

D
S

 
F

U
N

D
S

 

$ 
0.

00
 

$ 
0.

00
 

$ 
0.

00
 

$ 
0.

00
 

) 
i2

26
,7

lj
8.

00
 

11
11

.~
~

-0
0 

$3
98

12
2.

0
0

 
$ 

0.
0

0
 

l§
,0

00
.0

0 

$5
 0

00
.0

0 
$ 

0.
00

 

$ 
0.

00
 

$ 
0.

00
 

$4
03

,1
22

.0
0 

$ 
0.

00
 

5
2

5
-0

1
0

-3
2

 
P

R
O

G
R

A
M

 M
A

N
A

G
E

M
E

N
T

 
02

/'2
2 

P
ag

e 
g 

o
f~

 
44

33
93

· 1
-5

8·
01

 &
 4

43
39

3-
1 

• 
68

·0
2 

(6
) 

(5
) 

T
O

T
A

L 
F

E
D

E
R

A
L 

T
O

T
A

L 
S

T
A

T
E

 F
U

N
D

S
 

F
U

N
D

S
 

$ 
0.

00
 

$ 
0.

00
 

$ 
0.

00
 

$ 
0.

00
 

1
2

2
s,

1
~

.o
o

 
1

1
z
1

.~
.o

o
 

$ 
0.

00
 

$3
98

,1
22

.0
0

 

SS
,Q

Q
Q

,0
0 

$ 
0.

00
 

$
5

0
0

0
.0

0
 

$ 
0.

00
 

$ 
0.

00
 

$ 
0.

00
 

$4
03

, 1
22

.0
0

 

I c
e

rt
ify

 th
a

t t
h

e
 c

o
st

 fo
r 

ea
ch

 li
n

e
 it

e
m

 b
u

d
g

e
t c

a
te

g
o

ry
 h

a
s 

be
en

 e
l(

al
ua

te
d 

an
d 

de
te

rm
in

ed
 to

 b
e

 a
llo

w
ab

le
, 

re
as

on
ab

le
, a

nd
 n

ec
es

sa
ry

 a
s 

re
q

u
ir

e
d

 b
y 

S
ec

tio
n 

21
6.

34
75

, 
F.

S
. D

oc
um

en
ta

tio
n 

is
 o

n
 fi

le
 e

vi
de

nc
in

g 
th

e
 

m
et

ho
do

lo
gy

 u
se

d
 a

n
d

 th
e

 c
on

cl
us

io
ns

 r
ea

ch
ed

. 

,~ig
s~u

1 
0

5
/1

5
/2

0
2

5
 

I 
1

0
: 3

3 
A

M
 

ED
T

 
La

ur
iS

h:
.:U

:.b
e:

:.a
rt:

.:.
...

.._
__

_ 
~
 

D
is

tr
ic

t G
ra

nt
 M

a
n

a
g

e
r N

a
m

e
 

sfg
n&

F&
PJ

50
no

aa
.o

e.
.. 

D
a

te
 

Exhibit 2 
Page 2 of 4



Oocusign Envelope ID: C0E7ABE1-96O1-4FF5-96EB-26F2E1917CA2 
STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 

LOCAL AGENCY PROGRAM 
SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement on the date last ascribed herein. 

RECIPIENT City of Jacksonville STATE OF FLORIDA 

525-011)·32 
PROGRAM MANAGEMENT 

08/19 

Page~ of~ 

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 

Donna DeagaKaren wling 
Mayor Chief Administrative Officer 

For: Mayor Donna Deegan 
Under Authority Of: 
Executive Order No: 2023-02 

FORM APPROVED 

(1Slgned by: 

By:6.,e~ 
Name: Greg Evans 
Title: District Secretary 

D 
05/15/2025 I 11:21 AM EDT ate: _________ _ ______ _ 

Legal Review: 
GDocuSlgned by: a+ f\-VA,SU, 

6D42~,eB lf6D4e2 ... 
Angela Hensel 

Exhibit 2 
Page 3 of 4



Docusign Envelope ID: C0E7ABE1-96D1-4FF5-96EB-26F2E1917CA2 

To: Lauri.Shubert@dot.state.fl.us 

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 
FUNDS APPROVAL 

G2888 

5/15/2025 

CONTRACT INFORMATION 

Contract: G2888 

Contract Type: GD - GRANT DISBURSEMENT (GRANT) 

Method of Procurement: G - GOVERMENTAL AGENCY (287.057,F.S.) 

Vendor Name: JACKSONVILLE, CITY OF 

Vendor ID: F596000344225 

Beginning Date of This Agreement: 05/25/2022 

Ending Date of This Agreement: 12/31/2025 

Contract Total/Budgetary Celling: ct = $403,122.00 

Description: Construction and construction oversight of pedestrian safetyimprovements on Park 
Street and Margaret Street from Rivers 

FUNDS APPROVAL INFORMATION 

FUNDS APPROVED~VIEWE'O-FOR-J ON ADANK, CPA, COMPTROLLER ON 5/15/2025 

Action: / Supplemental 

Reviewed or ~roved: APPROVE£__-

Organization Code: 55024010206 

Expansion Option: Al 

Object Code: 780000 

Amount: ( $171,364.00 ___.-/ ) 

Financial Project: 44339315801 

Work Activity (FCT): 215 

CFDA: 20.205 

Fiscal Year: ( 2025 ~ 

Budget Entity: '-- 5 150200 

Category/Category Year: 088796/25 

Amendment ID: S001 

Sequence: 00 

User Assigned ID: 3 

Enc Line (6s )/Status: 0003/04 

Total Amount: $171,364.00 

Page1 of 1 

Exhibit 2 
Page 4 of 4




